Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs

1992

State of Utah v. Arthur Ribe : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu ca1



Part of the Law Commons

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Todd Utzinger; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys For Respondent.

Robert Breeze; Attorney at Law; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, Utah v. Ribe, No. 920234 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1992). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/4164

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I THE POLICE NEVER UTTERED THE WORDS "SEARCH WARRANT"	2
POINT II SUPPRESSION IS APPROPRIATE UNDER THE NEW ROWE ANALYSIS	2
CONCLUSION	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Pag	е
<u>U.S. v. Baker</u> , 638 F.2d 198, 202		3
<u>U.S. v. McConney</u> , 728 F.2d 1195, 1206		3
United States v. Mueller, 902 F.2d 336, 343 5th Circuit (199	0)	4
<u>State v. Rowe</u> , 196 U.A.R. 14 (Ut 1992)	3,	4
U.S. v. Ruminer, 786 F.2d 381 (1986 10th Circuit)		4
State v. Thurman, Utah Supreme Court, 910494		3
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS		
Fourth Amendment to the Constitution of the United States	4,	5
Article 1, Section 14 of the Utah Constitution 1,	4,	5
STATUTES		
18 U.S.C.] Section 3109		4
IItah Code Annotated 77-23-10	2	5
